Expected future payments for all classes are inflated.  An increase or decrease in the
assumed levels of either economic or superimposed inflation would have a
corresponding decrease or increase on profit.

Discount rate The outstanding claims liability is calculated with reference to expected future
payments.  These payments are discounted to adjust for the time value of money.  An
increase or decrease in the assumed discount rate will have a corresponding increase
or decrease on profit.

Claims handling
expense ratio

An estimate for the internal costs of handling claims is included in the outstanding
claims liability.  An increase or decrease in the expense rate assumption would have a
corresponding decrease or increase on profit.

Risk margin The outstanding claims liability includes a risk margin to allow for the inherent
uncertainty in the estimates of future claims cost.  An increase or decrease in the
percentage risk margin will have a corresponding decrease or increase on profit.

Impact of changes in key variables

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the net profit to changes in key variables.

Movement

in variable

Profit (loss)

after tax

Equity

reserves

Profit (loss)

after tax

Equity

reserves

$m $m $m $m

Weighted average term to settlement (years) + 0.5 (65)   -   (71)   -

- 0.5 65   -   70   -

Inflation rate +1% (198)   -   (178)   -

-1% 183   -   167   -

Discount rate +1% 186   -   171   -

-1% (205)   -   (186)   -

Claims handling expense ratio +1% (48)   -   (46)   -

-1% 48   -   46   -

Risk margin +1% (51)   -   (49)   -

-1% 51   -   49   -

Note

(1)   Determined at the Group level net of reinsurance and taxation at the prima facie rate of 30%

Financial Impact (1)

2010 2009

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Suncorp-Metway Ltd and subsidiaries

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)
for the year ended 30 June 2010

Page 153

40. Specific disclosures – Life

40(a) Contribution to profit from Life activities

2010 2009

$m $m

Revenue

Premiums received or receivable 3,028   1,815

Premiums recognised as a change in gross policy liabilities (2,272)   (1,096)

Premium revenue 756   719

Outwards reinsurance premium expense (187)   (181)

569   538

Investment revenue (loss) 775   (692)

Fees from trust and fiduciary activities 95   116

Other revenue 154   125

1,593   87

Operating expenses

Claims paid or payable (3,048)   (1,940)

Claims recognised as a change in gross policy liabilities 2,571   1,503

Claims expense (477)   (437)

Reinsurance recoveries revenue 177   159

(300)   (278)

Policy acquisition expenses

  Commission (80)   (68)

  Other (75)   (46)

Policy maintenance expenses

  Commission (60)   (45)

  Other (132)   (151)

Investment management expenses (26)   (30)

Other operating expenses (189)   (211)

Decrease in net insurance contract liabilities 3   415

(Increase) decrease in net investment contract liabilities (368)   452

(Increase) in unvested policyowner benefits (6)   (83)

Outside beneficial interests in managed funds (44)   70

Non-banking interest expense (6)   (13)

(1,283)   12

Contribution to profit from Life activities

before amortisation and tax 310   99

Consolidated

Life

Segment information set out above includes transactions that have been eliminated in the consolidated
income statement. The above segment result includes profits relating to minority interests and policyowners‟
tax.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Suncorp-Metway Ltd and subsidiaries

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)
for the year ended 30 June 2010

Page 154

40. Specific disclosures – Life (continued)

40(b) Sources of Life Insurance operating profit

Life

Insurance

Contracts

Investment

Linked

Contracts

Other Life